502399608 06/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allgon AB	09/09/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLGON MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB	
Street Address:	Box 500	
City:	Akersberga	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-184 25	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE39872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147267501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: stlouisagfefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16248-000026/US/REA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony G. Fussner
Signature:	/Anthony G. Fussner/
Date:	06/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Agreement _Allgon AB to Allgon Mobile Communications AB#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement _Allgon AB to Allgon Mobile Communications AB#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030692 FRAME: 0707 CH \$40.00 RE398

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Allgon AB, having a place of business at: Box 500, SE-184 25 Åkersberga, Sweden, (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of the U.S. Patent Applications as listed on the ADDENDUM (The "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Allgon Mobile Communications AB, having a place of business at: Box 500, SE-184 25 Åkersberga, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title of interest in and to said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which have and may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

ALLGON AB

Date: Seytember 9, 2002

(NAME) Jeff Bork Lars Estreen (TITLE) President and CEO p.p.a.

> PATENT REEL: 013323 FRAME: 0353

> > PATENT REEL: 030692 FRAME: 0708

ADDENDUM

Serial No.	Patent No./ Date	Title	Filing Date
09/712,181	N/A	Antenna Device and Method For Transmitting and Receiving Radio Waves	Nov. 15, 2000
09/712,133	N/A	Antenna Device and Method For Transmitting and Receiving Radio Waves	Nov. 15, 2000
09/712,144	N/A	Antenna Device for Transmitting And/Or Receiving Radio Frequency Waves and Method Related Thereto	Nov. 15, 2000
09/714,121	N/A	Antenna Device, A Communication Device Including Such An Antenna Device And A Method Of Operating The Communication Device	Nov. 17, 2000
09/712,131	6,392,610 May 21, 2002	Antenna Device For Transmitting And/Or Receiving RF Waves	Nov. 15, 2000
09/714,115	6,414,641 July 2, 2002	Antenna Device	Nov. 17, 2000
09/735,928	6,384,793 May 7, 2002	Slot Antenna Device	Dec. 14, 2000
09/530,565	6,342,869 Jan. 29, 2002	Antenna Device And A Radio Communication Device Including An Antenna Device	May 3, 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/25/2002 REEL: 013323 FRAME: 0354

PATENT REEL: 030692 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 06/26/2013 REEL